



Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Chair and Members of the Board

DATE: April 17, 2019

FROM: Erika McConnell Director, Marijuana Control Board RE: X-Tracted Laboratories #13249

X-Tracted Laboratories, a marijuana product manufacturing facility, is requesting approval of one new product. Attached is the MJ-16 Proposed New Marijuana Product application.



Alaska Marijuana Control Board Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

What is this form?

This proposed new marijuana product form is required for a marijuana product manufacturing facility licensee who is seeking Marijuana Control Board (MCB) approval of a new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate for production at its licensed premises, as required under 3 AAC 306.100 and 3 AAC 306.525. The required \$250 proposed new marijuana product fee may be made by check, cashier's check, or money order.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>prior to production</u> of any new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate. **The proposed new marijuana product may not be produced unless and until the MCB has approved of the product.**

Please note that licensees seeking approval of more than one proposed new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate must submit a separate completed copy of this form and pay a separate fee for <u>each proposed new</u> <u>marijuana product or marijuana concentrate</u>.

	Section 1 – Establishment In	formati	on				
inter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.							
Licensee:	Royal Mountain Extracts LLC	MJ License #:		13249			
License Type:	Marijuana Product Manufacturing Facility						
Doing Business As:	X-tracted Laboratories						
Premises Address:	38957 South Commercial Drive				2		
City:	Talkeetna	State:	Alaska	ZIP:	99676		

Section 2 - Proposed Marijuana Concentrate or Marijuana Product

Enter information for the marijuana concentrate or the marijuana product for which you are seeking MCB approval.

Product Name:	Refine Loud Jars		
Product Type: Choose one.	Marijuana Concentrate		
Perishable: Yes/No	Yes	Shelf Life: If perishable.	2 years
Intended Use: Smokable/ edible/topical/wholesale/etc.	Smokeable/Vaporization		



Section 3 – Proposed Product Details				
Enter information for the mariju	uana product for which you are seeking MCB approval.			
Product Description: Details must include the color, shape, and texture.	Refine is a brand as well as an indicator of quality. For an extraction to fall under the Refine brand, certain standards must be met. Extractions are judged and need to live up to certain aroma and appearance criteria. Consistencies, textures, and colors will vary by strain and starting material, but generally Refine Alaska Loud Resin [™] will posses a golden yellow to dark amber color; amorphous shape, and a waxy texture. Refine Loud Jars will contain 7 grams of Refine Alaska Loud Resin.			
Ingredients:	N/A			
Standard Production Procedure and Detailed Manufacturing Process:	Marijuana concentrate is extracted in a closed-loop machine using flower or trim with the use of the following solvents; Butane, N-Butane, Iso-Butane, Propane, (or a combination of). The solution is properly purged to remove all residual solvents below the regulated ranges (3 AAC 306.645) from the product. The concentrated oil is then properly packaged until testing and sale.			
Depiction: Provide a photograph, drawing, or graphic representation of the expected appearance of the final product.	Processed by Ktracted			

License #_13249



Section 4 – Proposed Product Packaging and Sample Label

Enter information for the packaging and labeling of the marijuana product for which you are seeking MCB approval.



As a marijuana establishment licensee, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete.

[Form MJ-16] (rev 06/07/2018)	Page 3 of 3	3
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of 4 pull, 20 19	<u>1</u> .
Printed name of licensee		
Samuel Benson	My Comm. Expires 12/01/2022 My commission expires: 12/01/2022	
Signature of licensee	Angela M. Smith Nolary Public-State of Alaska	
2n	OFFICIAL SEAL CONGELA MONTH	

Received by AMCO 4.5.19